
Policy No. 6957
                                                                                                                                                            Management Support

CHANGE ORDERS

During construction, the superintendent shall have authority to approve change orders up to $25,000 each,
provided that the cumulative cost of change orders has not exceeded 5% of the approved total construction
cost of the project.

In the event a change order exceeds this $25,000 limit, or brings the cumulative total of change orders to
over 5% of the total cost of the project, and must be considered between board meetings, the president of the
board may provide interim authorization.  The board shall take formal action on such requests at the next
board meeting.

Adoption Date:  August 23, 2001
Hoquiam School District


